(; State of Delaware

@\ Office of the Registrar of Regulations,
5| Legislative Council,

CHAPTER 223
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 97

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 24 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO POLYSOMNOGRAPHERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:
Section 1. Amend § 1799W, Title 24 of the Delaware Code as follows:
§ 1799W. Polysomnography Advisory Council.

(a) The Council consists of 5 voting members. The 5 voting members shall consist of 1 physician
member certified in the field of sleep medicine and 4 council members who are credentialed registered
polysomnographic technologists and have been primarily employed in the practice of polysomnography in this State
for at least 3 years immediately prior to appointment. The 4 polysomnography practicing members shall be licensed
pursuant to this subchapter no later than July 1, 2014, and all polysomnography practicing members thereafter shall

be licensed pursuant to this subchapter. The Council may elect officers as necessary.

Approved May 08, 2014

Page 1 of 1



		2014-05-09T15:09:39-0400
	Registrar of Regulations




